type adjustments

lenders

Future potential refinancing gains are not
taken into account in the valuation

Valuation is based on specific discount rates

2% for projects where revenues depend
exclusively on the degree of availability (e.g.
schools)

3% for projects, that entail limited volume risksValuation is based on specific discount rates
between 8% and 12% considering different risk
profiles. Weighted average discount rate as at
December 31, 2009 was 10.2%.

Further premium on basic interest rate for
project phase adjustments

(December 31, 2008: 10.5%) 3% in the construction phase

2% in the ramp-up phase

0% in the operation phase, when revenues
and costs are certain

June 22-23, 2010 Bilfinger Berger AG Company Presentation
Page 35

and costs are certain

Bilfinger Berger AG Company Presentation
Page 35

Portfolio value further increased

End of December 2009: NPV of € 202 million at a discount rate of 10.2% significantly above
b k l f € 140 illi

o t o o a ue u t e c eased
Additional upside potential if lower discount rate is applied

339
400

book value of € 140 million

202
240

285300

144
170

202

100

200

0

100

10.2%

+2% +1% Existing
Base

-1% -2% -3%

S iti it f N t P t V l t diff t b t f D b 31 2009

June 22-23, 2010 Bilfinger Berger AG Company Presentation

In € million

Sensitivity of Net Present Value to different base rates as of December 31, 2009

Page 36Page 36

Share buyback and shareholder structurey

Shareholder structure as of 12/31/2009Share buyback

100% free float

High proportion of institutional investors

Duration of program:
February 19 to April 29, 2008

V l €100 illi Very international shareholder baseVolume: €100 million
1,884,000 shares
Average price: € 53.07

Institutionals Others 2%
Bilfinger, 4%

No cancellation planned
Maintaining the financial resources to
secure growth strategy

Retail Investors,
13%

Institutionals
Scandinavia,

Institutionals
Benelux, 3%

Institutionals
Switzerland, 2% Others, 2%

secure growth strategy

Institutionals
Germany, 28%

Institutionals

Institutionals
France, 6%

,
4%

Institutionals

USA, 9%

June 22-23, 2010 Bilfinger Berger AG Company Presentation
Page 37

Bilfinger Berger AG Company Presentation